BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Sue Vanicek, Director of the
Nebraska Telecommunications
Infrastructure and Public Safety
Department of the Nebraska
Public Service Commission,

Application No. 911-030.31

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE AND SET
HEARING

Complainant,
V.

Cozac Wireless, LLC d/b/a Movida
Communications, Kansas City,
Missouri,

ENTERED: June 30, 2009

o \o/ o/ o/ o/ o/ o/ o/ o/ o/ o/ o

Respondent.
BY THE COMMISSION:

Upon the complaint of Sue Vanicek, Director of the Nebraska
Telecommunications Infrastructure and Public Safety Department of
the Nebraska Public Service Commission, (Complainant), Cozac
Wireless, LLC d/b/a Movida Communications, Kansas City, Missouri
(Respondent) is alleged to be in violation of Neb. Rev. Stat. 8§ 86-
459(2) as outlined iIn the departmental complaint. A copy of the
complaint was served on Respondent via certified mail on May 13,
2009. The Complaint alleges Respondent violated § 86-459(2) when
it failed to file with the Commission the required report(s) due
April 15, 2009 for the first quarter 2009 and seeks administrative
fines and costs. To date no Answer has been filed.

Respondent should be ordered to Show Cause why the Commission
should not assess civil penalties and administrative costs pursuant
to Neb. Rev. Stat. 88 86-459(5)and 75-910. Furthermore, the matter
should be scheduled for hearing on August 4, 2009, 2:00 p.m. in the
Commission Hearing Room, 300 The Atrium, 1200 N Street, Lincoln,
Nebraska. This hearing will be held in conjunction with hearings
on Docket Nos. 911-033.09 and NUSF-37.189.

IT auxiliary aids or reasonable accommodations are needed for
attendance at the meeting, please call the Commission at (402) 471-
3101. For people with hearing/speech impairments, please call the
Commission at (402) 471-0213 (TDD) or the Nebraska Relay System at
(800) 833-7352 (TDD) or (800) 833-0920 (Voice). Advance notice of
at least seven days i1s needed when requesting an interpreter.

ORDER

IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service
Commission that Cozac Wireless, LLC d/b/a Movida Communications
show cause iIf any there be, why civil penalties and administrative
costs should not be assessed.
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service
Commission, that a hearing be held, on this matter on August 4,
2009, 2:00 p.m. in the Commission Hearing Room, 300 The Atrium,
1200 N Street, Lincoln, Nebraska. This hearing will be held in
conjunction with hearings on Docket Nos. 911-033.09 and NUSF-
37.189.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 30th day of June,
2009.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman
COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:
ATTEST:

Deputy Director



